

<b>Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)</b>								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Advance Construction Inc.	Vinton Construction Company		
					2141 Wooddale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section 1</b>						<b>\$376,501.25</b>		<b>\$412,255.70</b>
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$52,500.00	\$52,500.00	\$44,700.00	\$44,700.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$8.00	\$2,000.00	\$40.00	\$10,000.00
	1103	Removing building foundations; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$20.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,000.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,720.00	\$1.00	\$1,720.00	\$2.50	\$4,300.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	5.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	400.00	\$139.00	\$55,600.00	\$155.00	\$62,000.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$159.00	\$7,950.00	\$168.00	\$8,400.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$750.00	\$7,500.00	\$525.00	\$5,250.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	130.00	\$11.00	\$1,430.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00

<b>Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)</b>								
<b>Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT</b>								
					<b>Advance Construction Inc.</b>		<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>	
					<b>2141 Wooddale Avenue</b>			
					<b>Green Bay, WI 54313</b>			
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	65.00	\$95.00	\$6,175.00	\$92.00	\$5,980.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$10.00	\$8,700.00	\$12.50	\$10,875.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	720.00	\$11.00	\$7,920.00	\$13.50	\$9,720.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	540.00	\$2.00	\$1,080.00	\$1.00	\$540.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	105.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$300.00	\$1,500.00	\$171.50	\$857.50
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$173.56	\$867.80
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$2.25	\$337.50	\$4.00	\$600.00
	1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$3.00	\$30.00	\$4.00	\$40.00
	1904	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing; fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	95.00	\$54.00	\$5,130.00	\$85.00	\$8,075.00

Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Advance Construction Inc.	Vinton Construction Company		
					2141 Wooddale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	380.00	\$54.00	\$20,520.00	\$55.00	\$20,900.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	20.00	\$51.00	\$1,020.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
	2000	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	7.00	\$141.00	\$987.00	\$97.00	\$679.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	85.00	\$93.00	\$7,905.00	\$98.00	\$8,330.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	180.00	\$103.50	\$18,630.00	\$100.20	\$18,036.00
	2200	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (2' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.00	\$350.00	\$2,450.00	\$505.90	\$3,541.30
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	14.00	\$754.00	\$10,556.00	\$992.70	\$13,897.80
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$4,716.00	\$4,716.00	\$4,212.00	\$4,212.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,153.00	\$3,153.00	\$3,275.00	\$3,275.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	600.00	\$112.50	\$67,500.00	\$105.00	\$63,000.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	36.00	\$39.00	\$1,404.00	\$68.00	\$2,448.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$50.00	\$900.00	\$225.00	\$4,050.00

Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Advance Construction Inc.		Vinton Construction Company	
					2141 Wooddale Avenue			
					Green Bay, WI 54313			
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$1,143.00	\$10,287.00	\$2,010.00	\$18,090.00
	2414	Storm lateral inlet adjustments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$646.00	\$1,292.00	\$725.00	\$1,450.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$75.00	\$3,750.00	\$80.00	\$4,000.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$12.00	\$1,500.00	\$6.50	\$812.50
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$615.00	\$1,845.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$518.00	\$2,072.00	\$750.00	\$3,000.00
	2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$114.00	\$342.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00
	2854	Connect lateral to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00	\$535.00	\$8,025.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$605.00	\$1,210.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$1,500.00

<b>Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)</b>								
<b>Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT</b>								
					<b>Advance Construction Inc.</b>		<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>	
					<b>2141 Wooddale Avenue</b>			
					<b>Green Bay, WI 54313</b>			
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$14.00	\$700.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	95.00	\$146.50	\$13,917.50	\$154.50	\$14,677.50
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	18.00	\$582.00	\$10,476.00	\$647.10	\$11,647.80
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$457.00	\$2,285.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$271.00	\$813.00	\$415.00	\$1,245.00
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
	3119	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$445.00	\$445.00	\$270.00	\$270.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$113.00	\$339.00	\$395.00	\$1,185.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	17.00	\$142.00	\$2,414.00	\$113.00	\$1,921.00

<b>Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)</b>								
<b>Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT</b>								
					<b>Advance Construction Inc.</b>		<b>Vinton Construction Company</b>	
					<b>2141 Wooddale Avenue</b>			
					<b>Green Bay, WI 54313</b>			
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$154.00	\$1,540.00	\$113.00	\$1,130.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$39.00	\$156.00	\$68.00	\$272.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$250.00	\$750.00	\$225.00	\$675.00
	3329	Connect to existing sanitary sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$630.00	\$1,260.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	95.00	\$11.15	\$1,059.25	\$25.00	\$2,375.00
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$100.00	\$100.00	\$250.00	\$250.00
	3800	Abandon sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$600.00	\$1,800.00	\$615.00	\$1,845.00
	3804	Abandon 10" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	200.00	\$10.00	\$2,000.00	\$6.50	\$1,300.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$376,501.25</b>		<b>\$412,255.70</b>

<b>Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)</b>								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Calnin & Goss, LLC		Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.	
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
<b>Section 1</b>						<b>\$414,243.00</b>		<b>\$449,170.80</b>
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$39,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$105,000.00	\$105,000.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$6.00	\$1,500.00	\$5.00	\$1,250.00
	1103	Removing building foundations; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$13.90	\$834.00	\$5.00	\$300.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,720.00	\$2.50	\$4,300.00	\$3.00	\$5,160.00
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	5.00	\$47.00	\$235.00	\$25.00	\$125.00
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	400.00	\$154.00	\$61,600.00	\$140.00	\$56,000.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00	\$160.00	\$8,000.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$625.00	\$6,250.00	\$550.00	\$5,500.00
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	130.00	\$22.70	\$2,951.00	\$15.00	\$1,950.00

<b>Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)</b>								
<b>Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT</b>								
						<b>Calnin &amp; Goss, LLC</b>		
						<b>Carl Bowers &amp; Sons Const. Co., Inc.</b>		
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	65.00	\$125.00	\$8,125.00	\$75.00	\$4,875.00
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$13.75	\$11,962.50	\$10.00	\$8,700.00
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	720.00	\$14.90	\$10,728.00	\$11.00	\$7,920.00
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	540.00	\$2.80	\$1,512.00	\$2.00	\$1,080.00
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	105.00	\$14.90	\$1,564.50	\$10.00	\$1,050.00
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$171.50	\$857.50
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$200.00	\$1,000.00	\$173.56	\$867.80
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$5.00	\$750.00	\$5.00	\$750.00
	1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$5.00	\$50.00	\$6.00	\$60.00
	1904	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing; fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	95.00	\$75.00	\$7,125.00	\$55.00	\$5,225.00

Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Calnin & Goss, LLC	Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	380.00	\$80.00	\$30,400.00	\$55.00	\$20,900.00
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	20.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$55.00	\$1,100.00
	2000	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	7.00	\$100.00	\$700.00	\$110.00	\$770.00
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	85.00	\$100.00	\$8,500.00	\$120.00	\$10,200.00
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	180.00	\$100.00	\$18,000.00	\$125.00	\$22,500.00
	2200	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (2' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.00	\$390.00	\$2,730.00	\$550.00	\$3,850.00
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	14.00	\$790.00	\$11,060.00	\$675.00	\$9,450.00
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$4,205.00	\$4,205.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$3,015.00	\$3,015.00	\$3,250.00	\$3,250.00
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	600.00	\$138.00	\$82,800.00	\$130.00	\$78,000.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	36.00	\$51.00	\$1,836.00	\$25.00	\$900.00
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$112.00	\$2,016.00	\$100.00	\$1,800.00

Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Calnin & Goss, LLC	Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$1,325.00	\$11,925.00	\$1,000.00	\$9,000.00
	2414	Storm lateral inlet adjustments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$209.00	\$1,045.00	\$100.00	\$500.00
	2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$736.00	\$1,472.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$116.00	\$5,800.00	\$100.00	\$5,000.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$13.80	\$690.00	\$10.00	\$500.00
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$1.00	\$125.00	\$15.00	\$1,875.00
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$422.00	\$1,688.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
	2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$325.00	\$975.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	2854	Connect lateral to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$393.00	\$5,895.00	\$500.00	\$7,500.00
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$482.00	\$964.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$482.00	\$964.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00

Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)								
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of								
Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT								
					Calnin & Goss, LLC	Carl Bowers & Sons Const. Co., Inc.		
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension	Unit Price	Extension
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$35.20	\$1,760.00	\$0.01	\$0.50
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	95.00	\$136.00	\$12,920.00	\$140.00	\$13,300.00
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	18.00	\$720.00	\$12,960.00	\$650.00	\$11,700.00
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$846.00	\$4,230.00	\$550.00	\$2,750.00
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$728.00	\$2,184.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$828.00	\$828.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	3119	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$648.00	\$648.00	\$500.00	\$500.00
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$429.00	\$1,287.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	17.00	\$152.00	\$2,584.00	\$150.00	\$2,550.00

<b>Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)</b>								
<b>Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>								
<b>Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT</b>								
					<b>Calnin &amp; Goss, LLC</b>	<b>Carl Bowers &amp; Sons Const. Co., Inc.</b>		
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$152.00	\$1,520.00	\$160.00	\$1,600.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$50.00	\$200.00	\$25.00	\$100.00
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$112.00	\$336.00	\$100.00	\$300.00
	3329	Connect to existing sanitary sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$532.00	\$1,064.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	95.00	\$14.00	\$1,330.00	\$4.00	\$380.00
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$425.00	\$425.00
	3800	Abandon sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$50.00	\$150.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00
	3804	Abandon 10" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	200.00	\$1.00	\$200.00	\$15.00	\$3,000.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$414,243.00</b>		<b>\$449,170.80</b>

<b>Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)</b>						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
						DE GROOT, INC.
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
<b>Section 1</b>						<b>\$664,068.09</b>
	1050	Mobilization; complete as specified	Lump Sum	1.00	\$87,365.00	\$87,365.00
	1100	Removing pavement; complete as specified	Square Yards	250.00	\$25.25	\$6,312.50
	1103	Removing building foundations; complete as specified	Linear Feet	60.00	\$75.75	\$4,545.00
	1120	Removing concrete and asphalt sidewalk and driveway; complete as specified	Square Feet	1,720.00	\$6.06	\$10,423.20
	1200	Unclassified excavation; complete as specified	Cubic Yards	5.00	\$85.85	\$429.25
	1308	7" concrete pavement removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	400.00	\$149.88	\$59,952.00
	1319	8" concrete pavement HES removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	50.00	\$171.70	\$8,585.00
	1360	Adjust manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	10.00	\$883.75	\$8,837.50
	1370	Turf restoration; complete as specified	Square Yards	130.00	\$25.25	\$3,282.50

Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
					DE GROOT, INC.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1448	30" concrete curb and gutter removal and replacement; including sawing; pavement ties; dowel bars; bond breaker; integral curb and fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Linear Feet	65.00	\$90.14	\$5,859.10
	1500	4" concrete sidewalk with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	870.00	\$19.92	\$17,330.40
	1510	6" concrete sidewalk/driveway/ramp with 3" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Feet	720.00	\$21.01	\$15,127.20
	1550	No. 4 reinforcing rods - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Linear Feet	540.00	\$2.18	\$1,177.20
	1560	Drilled No. 4 sidewalk tie bars - deformed; epoxy-coated; complete as specified	Each	105.00	\$10.91	\$1,145.55
	1650	Locate existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$187.07	\$935.35
	1652	Replace existing property monuments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$189.31	\$946.55
	1700	Sawing existing pavement; complete as specified	Linear Feet	150.00	\$6.06	\$909.00
	1710	Sawing concrete pavement full depth; complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$12.12	\$121.20
	1904	Remove and replace HMA pavement; including sawing; fine grading; turf restoration; and traffic control; complete as specified	Square Yards	95.00	\$77.57	\$7,369.15

Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
					DE GROOT, INC.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	1906	4" asphaltic pavement LT with 10" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	380.00	\$93.24	\$35,431.20
	1916	4" asphaltic surface LT with 6" CABC and grading; complete as specified	Square Yards	20.00	\$80.49	\$1,609.80
	2000	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	7.00	\$175.95	\$1,231.65
	2001	Furnish and install 8" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	85.00	\$121.28	\$10,308.80
	2003	Furnish and install 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	180.00	\$141.21	\$25,417.80
	2200	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (2' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	7.00	\$1,971.56	\$13,800.92
	2201	Furnish and install standard storm sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	14.00	\$1,204.83	\$16,867.62
	2235	Furnish and install Type 1 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$5,084.83	\$5,084.83
	2237	Furnish and install Type 3 inlet (with 18" sump); complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$4,366.71	\$4,366.71
	2400	Furnish and install 6" storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Linear Feet	600.00	\$223.48	\$134,088.00
	2404	Furnish and install storm sewer marker balls; complete as specified	Each	36.00	\$69.69	\$2,508.84
	2406	Furnish and install storm sewer clay dams; complete as specified	Each	18.00	\$404.00	\$7,272.00

Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
					DE GROOT, INC.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	2408	Furnish and install storm sewer lateral inlet; complete as specified	Each	9.00	\$3,432.95	\$30,896.55
	2414	Storm lateral inlet adjustments; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$858.50	\$4,292.50
	2418	Cleanouts; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$652.97	\$1,305.94
	2508	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove Type D modified inlet protection; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$90.90	\$4,545.00
	2516	Furnish; install; maintain; and remove stone bag; complete as specified	Each	50.00	\$18.18	\$909.00
	2800	Abandon 8" - 12" storm sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	125.00	\$20.20	\$2,525.00
	2810	Abandon storm sewer manholes and inlets; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$606.00	\$1,818.00
	2850	Connect to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$1,684.68	\$6,738.72
	2852	Connect to existing storm sewer lateral; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$1,680.64	\$5,041.92
	2854	Connect lateral to existing storm sewer main; complete as specified	Each	15.00	\$1,740.97	\$26,114.55
	2856	Connect to existing storm sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,727.10	\$3,454.20
	2858	Connect to existing storm sewer inlet; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,666.50	\$3,333.00
	2914	Storm sewer utility line opening (ULO); complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,010.00	\$2,020.00

Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)						
Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of						
Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT						
					DE GROOT, INC.	
Section Title	Item Code	Item Description	UofM	Quantity	Unit Price	Extension
	2950	Excavation special (storm); complete as specified	Tons	50.00	\$30.30	\$1,515.00
	3000	Furnish and install 8" sanitary sewer (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	95.00	\$276.96	\$26,311.20
	3100	Furnish and install standard sanitary sewer manhole (4' diameter); complete as specified	Vertical Feet	18.00	\$879.05	\$15,822.90
	3114	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal; complete as specified	Each	5.00	\$865.57	\$4,327.85
	3116	Furnish and install sanitary sewer external manhole chimney seal extension; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$727.20	\$2,181.60
	3118	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$606.00	\$606.00
	3119	Furnish and install sanitary sewer internal sealing system flex seal utility sealant kit extension; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$479.75	\$479.75
	3210	Furnish and install 8" x 6" sanitary sewer factory wyes or tees; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$962.53	\$2,887.59
	3234	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer lateral (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	17.00	\$268.47	\$4,563.99

<b>Contract 26-20 - Storm Sewer Laterals - Various Locations (#10104510)</b>						
<b>Owner: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>						
<b>Solicitor: Oshkosh WI, City of</b>						
<b>Bid Opening: 04/06/2026 11:00 AM CDT</b>						
						<b>DE GROOT, INC.</b>
<b>Section Title</b>	<b>Item Code</b>	<b>Item Description</b>	<b>UofM</b>	<b>Quantity</b>	<b>Unit Price</b>	<b>Extension</b>
	3235	Furnish and install 4"/6" sanitary sewer riser (relay); complete as specified	Linear Feet	10.00	\$303.00	\$3,030.00
	3236	Furnish and install sanitary sewer lateral marker balls; complete as specified	Each	4.00	\$69.69	\$278.76
	3238	Furnish and install clay dams; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$404.00	\$1,212.00
	3329	Connect to existing sanitary sewer manhole; complete as specified	Each	2.00	\$1,515.00	\$3,030.00
	3700	Closed circuit televising; complete as specified	Linear Feet	95.00	\$15.15	\$1,439.25
	3710	Closed circuit televising - using push camera; complete as specified	Each	1.00	\$353.50	\$353.50
	3800	Abandon sanitary sewer manholes; complete as specified	Each	3.00	\$656.50	\$1,969.50
	3804	Abandon 10" sanitary sewer; complete as specified	Linear Feet	200.00	\$12.12	\$2,424.00
<b>Bid Total:</b>						<b>\$664,068.09</b>